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FormA Application No.l/!~~~·········· 

NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION 

Hugh M .. hi t .~ .... ~.~ .... ~.! ..... ..................................... , the holder of Permit No:1:~.! .~.~·········:······ 
I , ····:···t·····t·h·········u··b··ii~·~ ·;t~;~·~f ·the state of Oregon, began the actual construction of the works described 

to appropna e e p 
- 5 

therein on the ......... 18!ay of ....... ~~~~···············································• 19 ••••••••• 

Two m~n building 1at e r a 1 •.... ~~~!:':! !.~.~ .... ~.~~~ ... ~~.~ .. ~.~~~~~························ 
Remarks: ·······························································f· b ginning construction work, number of men employed , the amount of work completed 

The appropriator should state the m anner o e 

pr~'Paration f or irrigation • ······························· ··········· 
;;~· i;;·ii,·; ·;j;;:i~·;;f·iht;·;i,;.i;;;,;.;;~i:·~~d·~;;;·;;:c:iaiii~;;~i·~formatlon which ,,:,~y tend to show the beginning of work In good faith. 

-------------···················--························································································· 

h t t h nd thl·s 1 5th day of 1el? .. ~ ...... . , .. ............ ..... , 19~.! ... . 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have ereun o se my a 

1 
7 ···--···-- • • ._,µ, 

{Ud, - . ~// ._ x/, / ~ /2 d..!( ..... '>.✓-. ?..~ ... : ......................... . 
zf~~-------------- ------------------- -- -r-d,,.....--: - - ~ ;;..,.•~•~·" 

•• , /4.-~ (Signature of Witness) / ~':' ./.'-::::". .... J ~ ............ . 
/ .. ~ ••••••••••••••••••••• .v..v..;.]Address) (l 

etach , and mail to th e State Engineer, Salem , Or egon, when const ruction work is beeun. 

STATE PRINTINC DEPT, 

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION 

I, .................................... .. ..1-f:1~-.~1! ....... ~ .... !.~J..t~ ... ~~ .... ~J. ........................ , the holder of Permit No.~~~.~g ··············· 
to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completed the construct ion of the works described 

I \ 

therein on the :: .. J .~.~. day of ......... ~~P.1'.~.ij(P.~.:r ................................ , i9 ... f 9.. 
t \ • 

• Remarks: 
·····1i.ii,;;·~~~;_:k~· h~;;·i;;~·~~·~;;:~ii;·ih ~·; · a;~;;:ib;;c:i· i;;·;;,;·;~,;;ii :·~;·;~~ h~;·;·d;;1i~·1i ;i;·;;:b;;:~;I,;,-;;~a·;~;i·;;i ·ii,; ·~~·~~·~~~·c:i· ;j;~·; i~;;;,·~~·i .·;~~ 

sho~id-~o-st~te in order that our records may not be unnecessarlly encumbered. ' • - ---- ----- -------- ---------------------- -- -----

IN WITNESS w ·HEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand th,is ..... 1 .5:t.liiay of ... ... ,'.b .... ····;;··· ····················• 19~1 .. . 

---- ,#- - • - - -- - ---- - ------- - ------- - ------ ·---------- - -- _______ _ _ _________ __ _____ : _ ~ ---- - - ---- -- ------ - -- - ---------------- -···················-- ---- ------

(Signature of Applicant) 

11:·::i~~=f ~ ·~~~:~· ·~·~~:eer. Salem, ·~;~~~=--·:~~=·~~~·:~~·~::~=·:~~~~:di~:~:~~·~~·.··································· 

LJ Form C Application No . . /2 .. "3'2.. '7 
I, ............ :~:~.~~OMPL···~,¥~.i~=~:::,::e :o::e:::::t ::~./ .. 3/.f .~ .. . 

to appropriate the ~~~a rs o ti<(ft;~~- of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use ip 

accordance with the terms of said permit, on the ..... : . . /. .... day of ............. (!}::.~1..a .. /r. .. er. .. c. ......... , 19.!Y.of 

Remarks: 
U all of the water granted In the perm it has not been fully applied to beneficial use. you should so state. 

-- -- -- ---······ .. ············· ·· ........................ .... ......................................................... ..... ............................................................ ................................ . 



..See Map A'✓l'ja7'/t:'diJn ~vrrev 

~ ////nt?/~ IE'/i/er 

~M4y /~36 

.:Tc..t,/e 4'~/ #/le 



Permit N o ... ).)J..49 ............ . 42 
Application N o .... J:73~9. .. ,. ............ . County ...... JQ~EP.HINi ....................... . 

PROOF OF APPROPRIATION OF WATER 
HUGH H. WHITE , SHARLET SLACK, 
J. E. FRANKLIN , CHARLES W. BUCK Sf-4t, Ro,,.,:te 

1. Name .... WM.~ ... E.Lm·r.;1Jl.P.h1t., ... ~.~ ... M'.f.WR .. ~ ~dress ........... ~~.~~Y.1 .... '?.t~.g~·~ ··············· ···· ····· ·········· 
By A. BUCK, Secretary 

3. Source of supply ......... ~ .~:t ... f.9.:r~ ... JJ.JiP.QJ~ ... filY.~:r. ................................................................................................ . 

Tributary of ................ I llio:s ~ ver ...................................................................................................................... . 

4. Amount of water ....... .. . ... ~.!J.~.?..~··:························ 5. Priority date ....... M~Y..J-.9.J .. J.9.J.~ ... ~ .................... . 
6. Use ................................ Irrigation .............................................................................................. .. ............ ...................... . 

7. Location of point of diversion, ....... ~W:¼ ... ~W¼. ........... Sec . .... '?:7.. ....... , Twp . .. J .9. ... ~.~., Range ..... . ~ .. Yi~ .. , W. M. 
(Legal Subdivision) 

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be 

irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. In the blank column on the right, headed "No. 

acres actually irrigated", fill in the number of acres you have irrigated in each of the tracts described: 

Township Range Section Forty-acre Tract No. Acres 
Described in Permit 

No. Acres 
Act ually Irrigated 

... 38 . S ....... 8 .. W ........... 3.3.. ... .. . sw~ sEJ. , . ....... . ........ 4 ...... . 4-............. ......... ..... .... . 

... 39 s .. 

... .39 ... s .. 

.... 39 .. S .. 

39 S 

39 S 

8 W 

8 W 

8 W 

. ✓ 

4 NW~ SE~ . .............................. 4 ..... 4 ............................... . 

4 NW.4.. NE1. / ~ 
. ............................. 4 ..... 4 ............................... . 

NW1. SE.l ✓ 
·· ············ · 4 .... 4 ............................... . 

.1.00.(KellertJ ......... 1.00 .. ./ ............ . 

.~.!.99 .... (fy~!4tP:).. ..~ . .5 ... o'.O.~.< .... .' ....... . .. .. 

. 1.00. (Ma.rtindal. ) ~ .. 1.00 ····,/··········· 

8 W 4 ............ NW¼_.NE4 .... ✓ ...... .................... l.50 .. (Buck) ............ l l .... 0~ ... -::. ............ . 

8 W 4 ............. ~~.-~.!~¼ .... ~...... .................... .9.~'?.9 .. .. Buck) .... ...... . 
. ' 

"' 
i o: ou.J v----~ -----------------------------·-·· 
:r: 

.. ~ 6.7 5 ..... ✓ ........... . 
"' ., 

•• a n••······ ----------- ----------··· ., ... 
--···i/s~o. ··;~r;!:t ~~ic t~;~ta~~~o;:~~~~o~rs~~ .1 e~~~;~;~~df~~· ·l ································ 

each ere irri ated throughout the irriga ion season from ~ 
April 1st to N vember 1st of each year, ad shall be subj c-i 
to su h reason ble rotation system as may be ordered byte~ 

............................ ... . .... ·························· ··· ·············· ···· ··············· .... ......... . ......... .... .. .. ... . ........ .................. .. .... . ........ . 
prope state o ficer. 

(Attach separate sheet if necessary) 
~i . .;.,... -:t -

Form 108-IM-6-40 STATE PRINTING DE PT . 



DESCRIPTION OF WORKS 

9. (a) If a dam has been constructed, give description: Height, .... J ........ ft.; length on top, . .?.~ ......... ft.; 

length on bottom ......... ?..~ ...... ft.; material used and character of construction, ..................................... . 

-····· · · ·········!·~ ·~·~···~~.~.· . . . . .... ~.~.~.~ .~ ... ~~~ . . .. ~.~~~~.~.~ ....... Head ... of .. lfe r bY .. d 1.to h, ......................... . 

(b) Give description of headgate: Width, ..... ~ .. ....... ft.; depth,.}.~ .. ?. ..... ft.; material used and character 

. Lumber of construction, ................................................................... ............................................... .. ...................................... . 

(c) Size of canal: Width on top (at waterline) ........... & ...... ft.; ·width on bottom, .... 4-............ ft.; depth of 

water, ...... 1 . . -5 ... ft.; grade, ....... 5 ........ ft. fall per 1,000 ft. Actual capacity, ·······25················· sec.-ft. 

Give general de~cription: ·······:········J;.a.r.t.b,, .. 0,.i.t.0-h •.... .. .. xei;by••:-O~nal············:········_- ··_- ·;···· ················· 

... Total ... wa.te.1! ... r.a,.gh-t .9-.. -lQ .•. oo ... ee-o• .. ft-;· · ·· ···· ···· ···· ·· ·· ·· ·· ···· · ··· · ··· ···· ·· ···· ·· ··· ·· ·········· ········· · ····· ··· ·· ·· ···· ··: · 

( d) Pipe line: Description of intake, ... ... .............................. .... ..................................................................... ............. . 

Length of pipe, ................ ft.; size at intake, ............ in.; size at ............ ft. from intake, ............ in.; size 

at place of use, .................... in. Difference in elevation between intake and place of use, ................ ft. 

Is grade uniform? ............................. ..... ............ .... Actual capacity of pipe line, ................................ sec.-ft. 

Give general description: .................................................. ....................................... ............................... .. ... ........... . 
(Material : Steel, wrought, cast Iron, wood stave, etc.) 

(e) Pumping plant: Gi~e size and type of pump, ·····················•··•·;···········~······ ···· ········ ······· ········· ··········:·········· ······· 

Suction lift, ....... ... ... ....... ft .; discharge lift, .... : .. . .-...... : .... ft. Type of motor used ............ : ......... ... .............. . 
• . 

Horse power rating, .............. .................... H.P. Actual capacity of pump, ......... : .......................... sec.--ft. 

10. During what months is water beneficially used? ·.···· ·····!p.r.il ... l.st ... t.o. ... Oc.t., .... lst .. .............. .. ..... .. .... . 

11. State character of soil .... .. ..... .. ... ... ....... X.e.r.by. ... lo.~.m ............................. _. ..................................... ............................ . 

Kind of crops raised ... ...... >...lt..a..lf .a..'-···ga.r.d..e.n~ ... pa..atur.e ............................................................... _. .. _ ........ ,.,. 

12. Does the accompanying map, filed with your application, show correctly the point of diversion, area 

of land irrigated, or place of use? ...... ... ... .Y.~.fiL .... .................................. ......... ............ ............ ... ... ..... .... .............. ..... . 

13. If not, wherein is such map in error? ·······························•············· ···: ············ ········ ················ ············ ············ ················ 
J 

14. Domestic use: Give number of families actually using water at this time .......... .... ....................................... . 

15. If for power, mining, municipal, manufacturing, storage or any other purpose than irrigation, give 

extent and method of such use ...... ........... ....... ........................ ............... ............... ............. .... ....................................... . 



AFFIDAVIT OF APPROPRIATOR 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ........... d,.,~.~······· ···················· · · · · day 

[Notarial Seal] 

AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES 

STATE OF OREGON, l 
Count)'.' of .......................................................... ................ ss. 

We, .................................. .................... ......... ... .................... , and ························· ·····················•········· . ······· ········· ··· ······· 

of ................................................................................................................ , being first duly sworn, depose and say that 

we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative to 

proof of appropriation of water under Permit No ..................... ; that we and each of us have been over and 

upon each tract described in said proof, and from such personal inspection have knowledge that all neces­

sary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been constructed, and water used as 

stated therein ; that we have carefully read such proof of appropriation, and that each and every state­

ment contained therein is true to the best of our knowledge and belief. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ............................ day of ........................................................ , 194 ...... . 

N otary Public for Or egon 

[Notarial Seal] My commission expires ..................................................... .. . 



REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION 
(For use by representative of State Engineer) 

I, .. ............ ....... ......... T.o..m .. R ...... P.ear.oe. .......... .............. ... ...................... , do hereby certfy that I have made 

an inspection of the works described herein and in Permit No . .... JJJ.~.9 ..... , on the .......... ?...5~h ........... day 

of ..... .......... ....... ~.~.nM.erfY. ............ , 1943. ... , and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to 

be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent of ........... 9-.! .. 5.~ .... ~~.~. ! . .rt! 
(Quantity of water in 

second-feet or acre-feet) 

and I recommend the issuance of water right certificate for this amount. 

NOTICE TO INSPECTORS 

If conditions do not justify the above re­
port by you, please return the proof without 
your signature, with a full report by letter. 

..., 

. . . . . .. . . . ...... ~~·····-
(Name) 

...................... Wate~.naat.ox ... Distr.ic.t ... No .... . 16.. 
• (Title ) 

~ ~ 

:::d 1-tj ~ 
fiiijl ro ro 0 

L.. (") '-1 0 ro §. J::, .... 
:::d 1-.rj -~ 'O rl-,..._ rl- ro 0 

2! 
(") 2! 0 1-.rj 

i:.:.... p '-1 9 
0-

~ .... 
::s 

OQ ~ 

1fuij 
..... ~ ro 
ro 0 

(C:Jj 'O ~ 
p) ~ .... 
0- .... .. ;i.. 

~ .... 
0 
z 





TOM McCALL 
GOVERN OR 

CHRIS L. WHEELER 
Stale Engineer 

STATE 
ENGINEER 

IVE 
OC Tti 1972 • 

S TATE ENGINEER 
SALEM ORtGON 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

714 N.W. "A" STREET • GRANTS PASS, OREGON • 97526 • Phone 476-6828 

October 4, 1972 

Chris L. Wheeler 
State Engineer 
Salem, Oregon 

Dear Trevor: 

FILE NO. 

Att: Trevor Jones, Asst. 

We are doing .some work on the Kerbyville Milling 
and Irrigation Co. ditch and wonder if you have a 
revised map of permit 13140 in Section 33 of Town­
ship 38 South, Range 8 West and Section 4 in To"1ll­
ship 39 South, Range 8 West. The map we have has 
some acreage crossed out and reduced but doesn't 
show where the reduction was made. 

RBS:dc 

Very truly yours, 

Robert B. Steimer 
Watermaster, Dist. #14 



r 

al. , 
cor .. ne fee . 

6 
re 

J."ebr ry 1, 191 • .3 

et 

Our receipt h~s b en !e.t t ~ e ~. itt 

. V ry truly yours, 

CHAS . • uTRICKLU' 
Stat 1bineer 

y 
Ed • II ph y , . a .. ist t 

LD 

• 

• 



C I S. I! , •, 1-,-LIN, STATE ENGINEER 

Y• BR C A 'ATION COMMLSSION 

HY ..)1'.r .C TRI C C OM MISSION OF OR EGON 

STATE ·oF OREGON 
OFFICE OF THE 

STATE ENGINEER 
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

SALEM 

October 23, 1942 

Mr. Tom R. Pearce 
Watermaster District No. 16 
Grants Pass, Oregon 

Dear Mr. Pearce: 

ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS 

CHAS. E . STRICK'LIN, STATE ENGINEER 
SALEM , OREGON 

AND REFER TO 17329 
FILE NO.------

I am enclosing a blank for making final proof 
under Permit No. 13140 in the name of Hugh H. White, et al. 

You are requested to make your usual inspection at your 
convenience and submit t he proof to this office wit the 1.00 
certificate recording fee. 

LD 
Enc. 

Very truly yours, 

Grants Pass Ore. ,Jan.25th,1943 

Dear Mr. Hunphrey: 
lnclosed is form for final proof under 

Permit No.131~0, together with a $1.00 bill 
for the certificate recording fee . 

, n • I ') "';1 ~(\A":_ 
~ ' ' • I:! hi .. , v-. ' 

ATE E 
S LJ: . 



H H. 'hite 
r Route 
by, Or ,ion 

Deer r. •hitea 

J nw.:ry 7, 1943 

Thia ill ac· e r ceipt • f yo 
January 31 rel tive to P rmit No. 1314 in t e 

, t al. 

I c i nc wi . your 

i;ter :,f 

e 0£ Hugh H. 

rel t· etion red roit, 
thi l ad e n the. t in i1 d-
in ong o. • I ect 
is not c l o. i te 

h the the 
, d. .cl the time ~or c -

pletion upon sho !ng of the ermittee:s .. 

The o • vante n l ors filing 
one on 1 a vin f i' t di -
adv n nnoc th tho fil o p ti n by . 
sever priators i s that le rl r t milt 
proQf ]J' ,nd receive in.di c f of water 
right. 

e agreo w1 . r. re te s quot d by 
you, to the •!feet that prQof y e ooll~ct1ve 
fili av thou h one ttee, h e do-e not co ... -
p_et is rt of tt e , but proof cannot be ade 
·nti it t e ppro tir ly co plet or until 

&n ic on to th or n ex nsion o tie 
ie reject bee use of nee. 

n f'inil de unde l"mi t t se 
desc:- ib d in the p 1 ve ed oof -
e.ti lly eliminnted t r right and no AArt col-

lec·tive filing s ould ose • of th rignt b does 
not co. pl te his part of priation a oon t.r~er 
p rti s to the tiling co • p .1eir11, provid ised 
tho diligence r qui~e by la in co ction with 1 te 
a propriation. • 

Ver ruly yours, 

• ST.U:CKLI 
e in e:r 

By 

roe ' Ea. • • ft t 

17329 



STATE ·oF OREGON 
CHA ' STRICKLIN, STATE ENGINEER 

SECRETARY 
c- • .. CLAMATI O N COMMISSI O N 

OFFICE O F THE 

STATE ENGINEER 

AD DRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS 

CHAS. E . STRICK'LIN , STATE ENGINEER 
SALEM , OREGON 

HYDRI.. ~ t,.. RIC COMM ISSION OF O REGON 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT AND REFER TO 17329 
FI LE NO. ------

Mr.. Hugh H. White 
Star Route 
Kerby, Oregon 

Dear Mr. White: 

S ALEM 

December 14, 1942 

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter of 
December 10, relative to complete application of water under 
Permit No. 13140, in the name of Hugh H. White, et al. 

It is my underatanding,gained from a letter from 
Ada B. Buck, dated December 4, 1942, that water has possibly 
not been completely applied to the use contemplated under 
the permit in question. 

Complete application of water under Permit No. 
13140 means the actual irrigation of all of the J0.25 acres 
described i n the permit that it is intended to irrigate at 
aey time , that is, the actua.l irrigation of all of the land 
which all of the six permittees intend to irrigate under the 
permit. 

JP.N G 1943 
STA_ E E GI 

SALEM. ~ ,~,_.,..,11., 

EKH:bo 

Very truly yours, 



~ ~ ~ ~ / • ) l<A'f-t:L> ~ ~ 

~ ~~~~ -
j 

~ ' ~ .___ ,~-- ~ "l 

~ nu-:=l j~ ' ~ tn.. ~ 

~~ ' xk.1-;;,tjt_~~ ~ ' 

trYt';cL diLr.-:1'-vb J,t),u__Q k 
~~-' 

;~- - ~~~ 
1½ --

1vf Ti) u ~ 

~~ ~ 



r . . -· 
407 . 7t 
Provo, Utah 

abo 
encl . 

rti d le 

e : 

D,ce ber 17, 1942 

r et 
B. 

Very y your , 

By 

I ve 
letter i 

E • lui p.u- y , sei tant 

17329 



Fr 
PY of h 
opri t1o 
of Hugh 

ncloaing 
tin nn ppl 
with this 1 

T e t 
tober l , 1942 
o erefor 
t t.is 

c.c. W. E. Martindale 

Dece ber 17; 194 

V cy truly your , 

CH . E. S C I1 

S te ng neer 

By 

K .. H phr y, 

,, 

17329 

t 



~~~ 
23--~ / l/ / J f 1/ z_.. 

u=jts ~tn 
l 1 2 



r . Hug 1 H. hite 
St r Route 

erby, Oregon 

Dear r . mute : 

D cember 14, 1942 

Thi will sckno ledge ec it of your let r of 
Dece.ber 10, rel tiv to co plate applicetion of ter under 
Peri • 13140, in th nam of Hugh H. hite, et 1 . 

!t 1 d ai, ed 
da B. Buck , de t., 

not been c9 le co 
the e it in queGtion. 

13140 10 
scr t 

cy time , tt i 
whic 11 o s 
per t. 

Ve. 

r it. No . 
o . 25 crea 

ig te t 
the .land 
un er the 

S Ki. t\.J.,L.' 

By 

Ed • • esis t 

EKlhbo 

17329 





f. B. Buck 
209 s. 8th Street 
Grants Pass , Oregon 

Dear adanu 

Dece ber 8, 1942 

Pursuant to your letter of Dece~ber 4, ction ill 
be suspended under Per.ni No . l 7329 in the n me of Hu h . . 
White , et al . to allow you ad 1t1 l t e in hich to report 
co plete app icotion f wnter under the project in ques ion, 
rovided thi s s actual y acca plished on or before Oct!ber 1 , 

1942, or to sub;::iit un np''lic tion for n extensi on o ti!:'le if 
water was not completely ppli within the sp cifiea period . 

Fors .re enclose ere 1th and i an epplic ~ on 
f o • an e;ct nsio~1 -Jf time is indicat d, it shoul. be executed 
before a NotE..ry Public EJ.nd . ile to this office. 

Co plate applic tion of wt r under the per it in • 
que tion eane the ectual irrig vion of all of the 30. ~5 ores 
described in the permit , that 1s. the ectual 1rr igntion of ull 
of the lend hich ell of tne six pe •1 tte intena to irri at 
under the permit. 

EKH:bo 
encls . (2) 

Very truly yours, 

CcIAS. • ST TC 
S te Eng_neer 

By 

: • H p' rey, ssistant 

J 
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. r . vhas . ~ - btricklin , 
.:;, t d te ~ngi neer , 

o. lem. , regon . 

e : ermit T 

r '- n ts Pass ' (., r'3 cO n ' 
e ember 4th , 13 42 . 

\ . 13110. 'ile r;o . 1 ?329. 

received your lett r of ctober 26th, 
with enclosures , and lso your card of more rec ent 
d a te , and .vis to dvise that h..en I ,vrote you 
asking for '3.n extensi n of ti e I had not be n 
out to the r an ch for some time and did not kno 'I if 
the Y'o rk had b e en co leted or not , and did not 
w nt to take any chances , ho eve , u on recei t of 
the card asking me to notify you if I anted to go 
ahead wit the application , I imrnediatel went in 
to see our :atermaster , Mr . ierce , and dvised 
him that I did by al l mean intend to get_ the vork 
conpleted just as soon as I cculd a et the balance 
o the materia l and find someone ~ he lp with the 
work , if it was not a l ready compl eted. 

In talking with Mr . ierce I think the 
work may have been done , as I had authorized my 
tenant to go ahead wit it , and had paid a man 
35.00 for l a bor ,. and I am asking you to kindly 

give me~ l i~t le time in wh i ch to c eek up and 
see what bas been done . 

I am em.ployed here in Grant Pass , and 
do not have transportation , and under rationing it 
may t ake more time than i t would under ordinary 
circumstances ,. so I am asking your indulgence for 
a litt le time that I may definately find out how 
th is stands . 

You rs very truly , 

~/4?,~-
209 outh 8th tree . 



Ada B. ck 
209 s. th Street 
Grant Paa , Oregon 

D r ladalla 

Octobsr 26, 1942 

Pursuant to your l tter ot October 22, I cloaina 
ber iWith a form for your conv nience in aubm1tt1ng an application 
for an uten ion ot time in whic to coaplete the project covered 
by Permit o. 1.3140 in the name of Bugh H. lh1te, et al . The 
applicat ion tor an x ens1on s ould be executed before a not&ry 
public and mailed to thi office. 

Jll" . Rugh H. White su itted a r port of c mplete e.ppl1-
cet1on o! water iu connection with this filing, which r port 
ppnrs tro your letter to ve n pr turely au itted., and 

I a.a •nolosin herewith anotb r Form c, which ehould be filled 
out an aaU d to this office only fter all of th• 30.25 acres 
deacr1 din the p~ra1t th.at it is inte ded to irrigate t 
tie ve actually been 1rr1g ted. 

EIH,LD 
Enclo■ur•• 

CHAS. !. TRIC r I 
S te !ngine.r 

1. H ph.rey, A is t 
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r . harles . trikl in , 
tate En ineer , 
al em , Ore on . 

~ 

209 outh 8th treet , 
Grants ass , Cre6on , 

cto ver 22 , 1942 

OCT 8 G 191l~ 
STA E 

SA 

e : ' ile o . 17329 

ear ir : 
n February 5th you granted me an 

extention of time for completing app lication for 
water under Permit ro . 13140 but under present 
conditions it has been im ossible for me to 
finish work necessary to complete this work . 
~t has oeen imposs ble for me to get either 
men or machinery to do this work , as I want to 
get a bulldozer to do some leveling on this l and 
before I establish the ditch and will thank 
you to grant me another year extension for doing 
this work . 

ours very t ruly, 



Ooto r 23, 1942 

Ir. T R. Perce 
ateraa•t•r ietrict Ho. 16 

Grants Pae , Oregon 

Dear llr. f arc•• 

I u encl 11~ bl. k tor kin& final proof 
Pel'llit • 13140 in the of Huh a. it• t al. 

Iou are r to you usu l inspection at 1our 
couven1ence and au proof to tbi ot.fi'-• wit • ths .oo 
cert1£1 te record 

LD 
Inc, 

CBA. E. STRICW 
tat• ineer 

By 
Id K, 1, iasia t 



Ir. Hugh B. Whit 
Jterby, Oregon 

Dear Ir. 11hite1 

October 2), 1942 

Thi a.ckno•l.e ea r eceipt 0£ Form c, bein notice ot 
the co ete applicAtion ot tar under Per it o. 13140. 

Pur•ua.nt to your report, and in lin• with the general 
pr etice ot thi office, aurv y wi~l be~ e ta l ter date 
for the purpot.e ot c oclltin the ker g act'4 Uy 1 ri&tt d. Al-

17329 

t thia aurv y , proof y be de b7 you and C-lrt1ric te 1a u.ed 
covering the 1and whioh th aurve b:> to ve baen irr ted, 
and y. l dad •oribad in e p t t t ve not be irrigated, 
w1ll be au toa tio lly el1mi.Dn ted r a. ter r1 t. 

In the•• the, th• p nit ·~ch yo1J. bol will be valid 
evidence or your .ter right. 

LD 

ery truly yours, 

By 

• STRIC .... IN 
int r 

Ed K. Bumphr , As 11 t 



Ada B. Buck 
Kerby, Ore on 

Dear Uadaml 

Fobrunry 5, 1942 

nu. acknowledgea r.gceipt 0£ your letter of .Febru ry 2, 
ith which you cnclOB en application for an extena1011 of time 

for the oo.mpl tion of construction aud complete application ot 
water uader P~t No. lJl.40. 

Th• e.pplicatio~ indicates treasonable dili ertce bat 
been shown in tb.e prosecutio:,. ot work under t.hic project, and the 
ts.me limits e.re being extended to October l, 1942. • 

It 1a bein e..'rt.ended tor one year 01117 since I believe 
the statute$ conte.:apl.s.te that an eJU1ual report of prograse under 
a permit b made to the State Engineer. It' your appropr1at1on 1• 
not compl.eted befo-e October ., 1942, another application for an 
exten ion oft e J11£Q1'" b made. 

Very tr· y y-.>urs, 

CHAS. E. b'£RICKLIB 
.state Engineer 

By 

Ed I. Humphrey, Assistant 



2M-2-40 

..... ...... --- -
FE 3 3 12!;2 

S TE ENGi 
SALEM. OREGO 

'_) 

Permit No./.J../. .'/...P. ... 

APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME 

To the State Engineer of Oregon: ,t-:,,, L ~ 

1 

I, ~£;2 ~ ,of . ~~ .. , 

state of····~························, am the owner and holder of Permit No. I.JI..?:.~ ....... , to ap-

propriate the public waters of the state of Oregon. 

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work is required to be completed on or 

before .~ ... / 61?..~.": ............... , 19¥.I ., and complete application of water is required to be 

made on or before .... ~ .... / ~ ... , 19:~/ 

I have heretofore done the following work described under said permit: ..... ~ ..... . 
~ ... ~ ... ~ . . ~ .... ~ ... ~ ..... ~ .. ... ........ .. . . . . 

costing $ .... , .0..~ ......... , and I estimate the cost of completion to be $ ........... ..................... . 

I have heretofore used water under said permit to the following extent: ... ................................................ . 



WHEREFORE, I ask that the State Engineer extend the time for the , 
4 

5completion of construction workl . . 
l complete application of water 5 under said permit to ••··••·· ·• 

(Strike out phrase not applicable) 

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT 

~~!"ik~-.. ~ .... . ~ ... ... .. . , being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have 

read the above and foregoing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the 
facts stated therein are true . 

.. .... ..... . :~.=IT:: .. :~:::::.:,::~ eunto s~t~~~~~.c 
Subscribed and sworn to before me this ..... 67 ....... day o~ ~ ········· , 19 .. ¢. . .R/ 

};;:;;;;;E1~~15.1::;~ i 
My commission expi.r!.. ...... ... .. .. ... .................................. . 

[Notarial Seal] 

STATE PRINTING CEPT. 
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Ada B. ck 
Kerby, Oregon 

Dear de.las 

Je.nuary 2.3, 1942 

1'bia ac' •ledges r c ipt of your l9tter of 
J o.ry 19, roqueati en extens t or Mme uncter Per­
mit o. 131.40 • 

.Before tha tter of gr tin£ an xtension 
of time under tbi _p .rmlt can b cted upon, 7ou should 
subut an application in the form of an af1idavit, d 
for your conveni ce i n u itting .such fo l appli-
cation, I a mcloaing a bl herewith. 

A& soon a t e formal ppli t1on is received, 
the tter of extend th" time limits will be given 
furtb. r consider ti n, 1..d you ill be vised 01 our 
ction. 

LD 
Eno. 

V•.r i" truly yours, 

CH.Ao. 
State 

By 

: • S'! RICKUN 
il.,-eer 
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RETURN RECEIPT 

Receioed from the Postmaster the Registered or Insured Article. the original 
numl,er of which appears on the Jace of this CarJ. 

~ __ [j_!--~-----------
(Signature o o of addressee) 

Date of delioery, _/..:_L_L-~-:f ~---, 193 

U S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 
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C, 

OFFICIAL BUSINESS 

":"TERED ARTICLE 

hrS-
·REo PARCEL 

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE U~E TO AVOID PAYMENT OF POSTAGE 

.. ..... .. tn _____________________ _ 
( NAME OF SENDER) 

~~ ;:t~. } _______________________________________________ _ 

SALEM, 
OREGON. 



Ada B. Buck, et tl. 
Kerby, Oregon 

Dear Madamz 

January 1.3, 1942 

. According t~ th7 ter)l1s of your Ap~li?ation No. y 1129, 
Perr,at No. 

1 111
...o, which is for the appropriation of0•60 'Sec-

ond-feet of wa'tE!r from EaJ ... Forit I1 li ois River f r irrillation 
complete application of water was to ggve been maae on or ' 
before October 1, . It appears from our records that you 
have failed to sut~ft the notice of complete application, al­
though a postcard, calling this matter to your attention, was 
mailed to you on O + b l4 1941 c .. a er , • 

Section 116-435, 0. C. L . .A., provides: 11 whenever 
the tLT.e within which any appropriation under c permit should 
have been perfected sh.all have expired and the ovmer of such 
perrnit shall fail or refuse within the period of three months 
thereafter to submit to the State Engineer proof of the com­
pletion of such appropriation as required by Section 116-426, 
O. C. L.A., the State Engineer Hw.y, after 60 days' notice by 
registered mail, order the cancellation of such permit, * * -l~. 11 

If you have complied with the terms of this permit, 
you should promptly submit the notice of complete application 
of water, after which we will take up with you the matter of 
final proof. If, however, you have abandoned your plan of 
development, we would appreciate your authority to cancel the 
permit, so that the permit may be cancelled without the neces­
sity for following the legal procedure. In case you have not 
completed your appropriation, although you still wish to do 
so, you may submit an application for an extension of time. 
Such an extension may be granted if it appears that proper dili­
gence has been shown. 

Complete application of water under an irrigation permit 
means the irrigation of ALL of the land described in the permit, 
which it is intended to irrigate. 

In accar~ance with the provisions of Section 116-435, 
Oregon Compiled Laws Annotated, u part of which is quoted above, 
you are hereby notified that unless we hear from you within 60 
days from the date of this letter, your permit will be cancelled 
without further notice. 

Form f,100 
REGISTERED 

.. ,..-, Very :ruJtj'ours, __ 

rfi;/0,1., rf._a/ ~JL~<-
CHAS. E. STRICKLIN 
State Engineer 
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J n ry .31, 1941 

V t yy-.ur, 

RE 



2.M-2-40 

lru l!= .. 'w ~ lW 
1 3 0 l..:J 

Application No . .... J.,.'7.3.2.9. .. .. 
STA·: .... E"'·li -ER 

S -M. Permit No .. ).~J.J.Q ....... . 

APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME 

To the State Engineer of Oregon: 

I, ........... .Ad§e ... BA .... B.u.ck ........ ....................................... , of ···················K.e.r.b.y. ........................................................ , 

state of ............ 9.f.~.g . .C?.P.-. .................... ..... ........... .. , am the owner and holder of Permit No . . f.: .~J:'!9 ............. , to ap-

propriate the public waters of the state of Oregon. 

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work is required to be completed on or 

before ··················g·~·~·~·~·~E ................... .............. , 19-1.!l! .. , and complete application of water is required to be 

made on or before ............... .. ......... ............................................ , 19 ........ . 

I have heretofore done the following work described under said permit : .C?..~~.~.f.~.~ ... J§:P.9 ................. . 

...... ................. and ... some ... le v e 1 i .ng································································································································· 

costing $ ....... 9.0.!l.0.0 ......... , and I estimate the cost of completion to be $ ........ ~.Q.! .. Q.Q .......... . 

I have heretofore used water under said permit to the following extent: ............ ! .. }~ .. ~.~ .... ~.~.~: ......... . 

....................... ~.i9:.~J~.4 .... :t.h~ ... w.a:t.fU .... l ... u.s.ed ... up .... t.odat.e ....... on .. my_ .... ol.d ... e.s.tabl.is.hi:.d ............. . 

....................... 1iv ate r ... r. i gh t ........................................................................................................................................... • ..... . 

I am unable to S complete constructio_n w.ork l within the required time for the follo~ing 
lmake complete application of waters ' 

(Strike out phrase not applicable) 

reasons, to wit : ...... .. ~~.!?.t ... <;;.<?.m.P.J~.:t.~ ... .t.h.e ... f.lu.:m.e ... and .... d.Q .... 69.rn..e ... le.v.e.lin g ..................................... . 

-- -···················-- --- ---·-······················ ······ ··· ··· ·· ·---- ---·· ·············------ --- ------- --- ----- -- ················ ······················--------- ------ -- -·· ········ ··-----------------
' 

(li additional space ls required, attach separate sheet) 



WHEREFORE, I ask that the State Engineer extend the time for the 

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT 

STATE OF ... Q.r.~g .o.n ............ ............................ ) 

County of ....... J 9 .. 9.~.P.h.tn ~.......................... ss. 

I, .............. Afl.~ .. J~.-..... ~ .~~ ············································•· being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have 

read the above and foregoing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the 
facts stated therein are true. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this .. ?..~.~·~······· day of ........... ~.~.~.l?:~.!Y. .... . 

·· ·· ······ · · · ····················· · ·· · ······ · ·· · · ·· ······ · ·· ··· · ·· • • ) 19 ... .. 41 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ..... 2.5.t.h ....... day of ....... J anu a .r.y. ................................ , 1941 ... . 

{Notarial Seal] .. J~.~ &~ ................. . 
,Q-., p f"- )' ,) Ut-f Notary Puplic for Oregon 0 I , ~0, 1:'i-)" . 

11 
f),J)a:., 

My commission expires .... }~ ................ ... .. ....................... . 

STATE PRINTING DEPT. 
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J r:, 14, 1941 

B. &lck 
Ke b-J, Ore on 

CKLIN 

Dy 

K. phrey, .s :!. nt 
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19, 1940 

I D . .. J.C •• 

D r 

-U~ 1 etter o 
i. ~ ~9r your Pr-

Bo.for-1 t 
t:t• under thi" 1~ .. i d 

tion i~ fo d 
itting s fo al a 1 
h. 

A 30on s the for ca.tio ia receiv d t 
~attar of xtond t tie l . m t be aiven tt ntion . 

C.lAS. E. C CT.Lt 
S a. e En r 

By 

Ed • phr , A ista t 

BB 



Mr. Chas E. Stria 
State Engineer, 
Salem, Oregon. 

Kerby, Oregon, 
December 16th, 

1 9 4 0 

lffi~t1i1~ b 'J~ ID) 
DEC 18 1940 

• E ENGINEER 
SALEM, OREGON 

In Re App lication No. 1?329 

De a r Sir : 
I would like to ask you if 

it is necessary for me to abtain or 
ask for an extion of time to com-
plete work under the a b ove a pplicati un. 
I wa s under the i mpress ion that if one of 
the a pp licants had not completed the 
work it would automatically hold up 
the entire application. I f this is not 
true and each one wanting such an ex­
tention must make seperate application 
for · such an extention will you please 
consider this such an applicati 0n or 
if a certain blank form is necessary 
will you please send one to me . 

Very Sincerely yours, 



17329 

October 101 1940 

ot cl 

G cl ena 

'l'bia es let-t~r of 
October 8th r est • ion 0£ er your P rmit 
o. 13140 .. 

fo ex sion of 
t e ' r p a upon, yo'..\ shoul u 1 t an 
applicntion in the a vit, d for your conv nience 
in ubuitting euch . _ lie n, I nclosing blimk 
h r wi • 

Aft.er the f o • pplici tion ia rec iv , h 
tt r of xtend1ng th time littit wiU be »iv ttention d 

you Ube advised of our action. , 

RE 
enc.l 

V ry t.ruq 1ours, 

CHAS. E. STFlCKLI ~ 
State Engl r 

By 

Ed K. phre,r , ais t 





On Dec 19th you wrote me in re nly to 
a u for an extenti cn of time, a nd you said 
you. c.:. encl osing a for m for t he a f fidavit 
h owever his must have been inadverte n tly 
omitted and I am ask ing you to p lease send me 
one . In re .,..,er mi t To . 13140. 

Verya:;;_~;r 

Kerby , Ore g on . 



~ ~ © §d:--B-\. ~-t-t--------~ 

STA 
s 

J /\ r;· 

I r. Chas E. Stricklin, 

State Engineer, 

Sa le m, Ore gon . 



r 

: RE 
enc.l 

J 

. .. t.1-uly ur , 

Ed • , ~ .. , 1st t 









r. Hugh H. l'ihite, et a . , 
Kerby, Or gon. 

Gentlem es: 

Herewith you w1 1 find App ic 
o. 1~14, tog ther ith blue rint. 

Thia a lie tion bas been a rov 
this office. 

17 29 

51 l 8. 

o~ 1n2a, Permit 

d recorded 1 



~@:©~~'%f~[O) 
ti.UG 2 i:.- 1938 

ST ·1:: E, :GJMEER 
AU:J~;ri-li.s~N::ARD IS FOR ADDRESS ) 
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OREG · 

~-e~~ 
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l ul:y 7, 1958 

• A. Buck, . 
e by, O~eg n. \ 

Dear irl 

Thi will ackno 1 dg receipt or your letter of 
. June 30 i ret re oe to your ter ri ht pplics io o. 
17 2 • 

thr 
It is not d you u.te you lost all of your 
fire and co u ntly have no 

co s 
ow to 
0 ing 1th t' pl-cation. e a 

copi s of our lettere under date of ,. 
your referenc , wnich lett r ill 

9 June 24 tor 

fro, which to roe • 

GVNiLN 
enol a, 

yo info tion 

Veey ... r\lly your , 
. 

CH.A.:, . E. STRICKL , 
St te ineer. 

7 
Geo. v. de an, A 1st t . 

• 
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r. A. Buck, 
Kerby, Oregon. 

Sirs 

i plla tion No. 17 29, in the of Hugh 

cB 

, for a ._,.,,.,.., .. .._ to pr ter 
k inois R1 r 
p 11n f re 
t it yau will SU i 
per officer of the Kerby 
i' th IC rby ditch, s outlined in 
19. 

Very truly yours, 

• CRAS. E. STRICKLI , 
ta te Engin r. 

By 

Ed K. 

)( 

17S29 



• Tom R. Pe re , 
ter ter Dist. #161 

Grant Pas, Or n. 

a.r • P rce: 

19, l 3 • 

o t' of H~h 
H , t l pri er tr 
t Fo1·k of or ion, t o-

er wit h fee in 50 . ¢ o. 
229~ i enclo e • 

p s l 
t 1 h .... , u.me fro ' 
in your 1 be r di y g 

I 
Your~ very truly, 

C. ~. E. r.U:CKLIN• 
Sta.t En in er. 

✓ 

t. . 



May 19, l .. 58 • 

. • Buck, 
rb , Ore""on. 

D r Sir& 

his will ac ceipt ppl1-
c tion n the e of • e, 
to ppro r1ate water r e 

ver for i!Tigation, e h 
of' 9 ,. 50 . 

17 29. It 
line tor 
0 itt. 
Ditch Co 
desc ibe 

H: 

p e~pt 
r ~er of' th Kerby 
tch to c rry th~ nter 

Your v ry truly, 

C s. 
t. e 

Ed K. H phrey, Assistant. 
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.:E , WATERMASTIR 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

STATE OF OREGON 
OFFICE OF 

WATER DISTRICT No. 16 

GRANTS PASS. OREGON 

May 14th, 1958 

Mr. Chae. E. Stricklin, 
state Engineer, 

~~©CTU~~fi] 
MAY 1 G 1938 

STA .2: EdGI l R Salem. Or~gon. 

Dear Mr. Stricklin: SA El, EG N 

Enclosed 1s an application for permit 
to appropriate water by a group of shareholders 

WATER DISTR I BUTION 

HYOROGRAPHIC SURVEYS 

SNOW su .. vEYS 

in the Kerby Milling and Irrigation COlllJ)MY ditch. 
The filing fee of $9.50 is also enclosed. 

I understand that this group ot· appli­
cants have discussed the matter with the directors 
of the Kerby Ditch company and have made arrangements 
for use of the ditch. Mr. Lucius Robinson, who 
signed as a witness. is a director of the ditch 
company. I und~retand that Mrs. c. Sauers of Kerby, 
Oregon is secretary of the Kerby Milling & Ir~igation 
COmPany 

Very truly yours, 

watennaster District No. 16. 



STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF JOSEPHINE 

ABJTR.l\CT OF CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT NO . 14429 
HUGH H. WHITE, SHARLET SLACK, J.E. FRANKLIN , 
CHARLES . BUCK, WM . E. MARTINDALE, MRS . ARTHUR KELLERT, 
By A. Buck, Secretary of Star Route , Kerby, Oregon 
State of Oregon , has made proof to the s&tisfaction of 
the State Engi neer of Oreeon, of a right to the use of the waters of 
East Fork Illinois River 
a tributary of Illinois River , for the purpose of 
Irrigation 
under Permit No . 13140 of t he State Engineer, and that said r ight to the use 
of said waters has been perfected. in accordance with the laws of Oregon; 
that t he prioritJ· of the right hereby confir1i.l.ed dc..tcs from 
May 16, 1938 
t hat t ho arwunt of v:ater to which suci1 right is ent.i tled and h~::reby con­
firmed, for the purpose::; aforesaid, is limited to an o.mount actually bene­
ficial ly used for said purpNh:S , and shall not cxc0ed 
0 .54 c.f.s. 

or its equivalent in case of rotation. 
Tho point of diversion is locat ed in the 
NW¼ SW¼, Sec. 27, T. 39 S., R. 8 ., W. 

The amount of v:a ter used for irrig·1 tion, t og'3ther with thE: amount 
secured under any other right existing f0r the srnne lands shall be limited 
to l/50th of one cubic foo t por second pur &ere, or its equivalent 
for each acre irrigated throughout the irrigation season from Aprill to 
November l of each year, 

o.nd shall conform t o such reasonable rotation sys t em as m&y be ordered by 
the proper st~te officer . 

A description of the place of use w d1:.:r the right hereby confirmed, 
and to which suci1 right is o.ppurtem.n t, i s us follows: 

3.75 
5.co 

acres 
acres 

in the sw.1. sEJ.. 4 4 
in the m ¾ SE;t, 

Section 33, 

5.00 acres in the NW¼ NEi 
1.00 acre in the NW..!. NE-

10.00 acres 
T. 

in the NE4 ~ 
38 S., R. 8, ., W. M. 1.00 acre in the NW.4,_ SE-

acre in the ffiV¾ SE¾, 1 . 00 
Section 4, 

T. 39 S., R. 8 L, W. M. 

The right t o the use of vmter for t:ie piirposes aforesaid is 
r estricted t o t ho lands or pl<lce of us e here.:..n described . 

RF.;MARKS : 

Watermaster 
(Make any further r emarks on reverse side) 




